
RESOLUTION 2007- 64 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-CDBG Fund is to receive the balance of CDBG 

grant funds in accordance with contract 04DB-1Q-04-55-01-H05. The original amount of 

the grant was $750,000. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 22nd day of 

---=J::....:::ac::....nu.:....:a::..::r.L_y __ , 2007 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
69548554-331121 

APPROPRIATION 
69548554-583400 
69548554-531000 
69548554-549000 
69548554-583401 
69548554-583402 

CDBG 04DB-1Q-04-55-01-H05 

CDBG-Housing Rehab/Demo 
Administration 
Other Current Charges 
CDBG-Temp Relocation 
CDBG-Housing Rehab Category 

ADOPTED this 22nd day 

ATTEST: 

$ 116,763 

$ 45,035 
$ 25,500 
$ 6,752 
$ 6,844 
$ 32,632 
$ 116,763 


