RESOLUTION 2007- 64

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-CDBG Fund is to receive the balance of CDBG grant funds in accordance with contract 04DB-1Q-04-55-01-H05. The original amount of the grant was \$750,000.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2006/2007 budget year for the fund.

В	E IT TH	ER	EFORE	resolved	by the	Board of C	ount	y Cor	nmissioners	, Nas	sau
County,	Florida	in	regular	session,	duly	assembled	on	the	22nd	_day	of
Janua	ry	_, 20	007 the f	following	budge	t amendmer	ıt pu	rsuan	t to Florida	Statu	ıtes
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:											
T. T.Y YES. T											

REVENUE 69548554-331121	CDBG 04DB-1Q-04-55-01-H05	\$ 116,763
APPROPRIATION		
69548554-583400	CDBG-Housing Rehab/Demo	\$ 45,035
69548554-531000	Administration	\$ 25,500
69548554-549000	Other Current Charges	\$ 6,752
69548554-583401	CDBG-Temp Relocation	\$ 6,844
69548554-583402	CDBG-Housing Rehab Category	\$ 32,632
		\$ 116,763

ADOPTED this 22nd day of January , 2007

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO⁄CLERK